WASHINGTON COUNTY
2025 Tax Levies
Per $1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY
Airport
Current Expense
District Court
Fair Operations
Justice Fund
Historical Museum
Noxious Weeds
Preventative Health
Revaluation
Solid Waste
Tort

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge

CITIES

Cambridge
General
Tort

Midvale
General
Tort

Weiser
General
Library
Recreation
Streets & Oiling
Tort

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cambridge School District 432J
Judgement
Supplemental
Tort

Midvale School District 433
Judgement
Tort

Payette School District 371J
Judgement
Plant Facility
Tort

Weiser School District 431
Judgement
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Cambridge Library

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*|daho Power

*new in 2024

Total

*|daho Power

Total

*Idaho Power
*new in 2017

Total
*ldaho Power
*new in 2023
*new in 2024

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Midvale Library

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Total

0.000051776
0.000915061
0.000125093
0.000060223
0.001961296
0.000015284
0.000316618
0.000061677
0.000140762
0.000257277
0.000138909
0.004043976

0.000197249
0.000494237
0.000691486

0.002489633
0.000227655
0.002717288

0.001518799
0.000377873
0.001896672

0.003995504
0.000420885
0.000291431
0.000640772
0.000272923
0.005621515

0.000153065
0.000000000
0.000007794
0.000160859

0.000407701
0.000041928
0.000449629

0.000009169
0.000000000
0.000002692
0.000011861

0.000027979
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000025819
0.000053798

0.000262869
0.000017892
0.000280761

0.000147395
0.000015012
0.000162407



