

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2025 Tax Levies

Per \$1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY			
	Airport		0.000051776
	Current Expense		0.000915061
	District Court		0.000125093
	Fair Operations		0.000060223
	Justice Fund		0.001961296
	Historical Museum		0.000015284
	Noxious Weeds		0.000316618
	Preventative Health		0.000061677
	Revaluation		0.000140762
	Solid Waste		0.000257277
	Tort		0.000138909
	Total		0.004043976
	Road & Bridge		0.000197249
	Special Bridge		0.000494237
	Total		0.000691486
CITIES			
Cambridge			
	General		0.002489633
	Tort		0.000227655
	Total		0.002717288
Midvale			
	General		0.001518799
	Tort		0.000377873
	Total		0.001896672
Weiser			
	General		0.003995504
	Library		0.000420885
	Recreation		0.000291431
	Streets & Oiling		0.000640772
	Tort		0.000272923
	Total		0.005621515
SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
Cambridge School District 432J			
	Judgement	*Idaho Power	0.000153065
	Supplemental	*new in 2024	0.000000000
	Tort		0.000007794
	Total		0.000160859
Midvale School District 433			
	Judgement	*Idaho Power	0.000407701
	Tort		0.000041928
	Total		0.000449629
Payette School District 371J			
	Judgement	*Idaho Power	0.000009169
	Plant Facility	*new in 2017	0.000000000
	Tort		0.000002692
	Total		0.000011861
Weiser School District 431			
	Judgement	*Idaho Power	0.000027979
	Plant Facility	*new in 2023	0.000000000
	Supplemental	*new in 2024	0.000000000
	Tort		0.000025819
	Total		0.000053798
LIBRARY DISTRICTS			
Cambridge Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000262869
	Tort		0.000017892
	Total		0.000280761
Midvale Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000147395
	Tort		0.000015012
	Total		0.000162407